AMENDMENT NO:4

TO THE AMENDMENT NO 3 OF PROJECT DOCUMENT
BETWEEN

UNITED NATIONS DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMME
AND
THE COCA-COLA COMPANY EURASIA AND AFRICA DIVISION

Reference is made to the Amendment 3 of the Project Document dated 18 December 2013 signed
between the UNITED NATIONS DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMME and THE COCA-COLA
COMPANY EURASIA AND AFRICA DIVISION; referred to as TCCC.

s  Pursuant io “Article 1Il. Management Arrangements” of the above mentioned Project
Document; the agreement is hereby amended to reflect the following changes:

1) Article III, Management Arrangements

The Regional Project duration is eight years. The Project was directly implemented by the United
Nations Development Programme within the framework of the Regional Programune Diocument
(2006-2010) and the DIM authority granted therein to UNDP Bratislava Regional Center. As of 01
January 201 1: UNDP/Turkey is the responsible unit for day-to-day management of the Project i
close cooperation with The Coca-Cola Company headguartered in Istanbul with the extension of
DM suthorization:

is amended fo read as:

The Regional Project duration is nine years. The Project was directly implemented by the United
Nations Development Programme within the framework of the Regional Programme Document
(2006-2010) and the DIM authority granted therein to UNDP Bratislava Regional Center. As of 01
January 2011; UNDP Turkey is the responsible unit for day-to-day management of the Proiect in
close cooperation with The Coca-Cola Company headquartered in Istanbul with the extension of
DM avthorization.



2071212014

Award ID: Q0045776

Award Title: Every Drop Counts
Start YVear: 2006

End Year: 2015

Responsible Parties:

implementation

{Executing Agencies): UNDP Turkey, UNDP Rusgia,
UNDP Kazakhstan UNDP Armenia

Coordinator : UNDP Turkey

Revision Type: Time extension

Brief Deseription:

UN Development Programme

Turkey - Ankars

Deonor Fund Amount in USD
TCCC 30000 The Coca-Cola Company 4,375.036.04
UmMDP 04000 UNDP TRAC 750,102.98
Total Budget (2006 to 2614) 5.318,704.74
Total Expenditure (2006 to 2014 as of 20 December 5,054,230.25
2014)

Remaining Budget 264,474.49
Total Budget (2006 tc 2015) 5.318,704.02

| The project document is revised to reflect:

the project expiry date is changed from 31 December 2014 to 31 December 2015,

N ¢
[ ,ﬁf&g r
Agreed by The Coca-Cola Company (TCCC:: @A
;\.
|
i i

Agreed by United Mations Development Programme (UNDP):

Jep)

29./. 2019




